Planning Department (County of Maui)

Clayton Yoshida, (808) 270-8205, clayton.yoshida@mauicounty.gov

May 29, 2020

File No. Island |Street Address

City

Zip
Code

TMK

Applicant

Exempt.
HAR 11-
200.1.15(c)

Action: Title & Description

Notes

EAE 2020/0025 |Maui |Various locations -see

Table 1 attached

Various
cities - see
Table 1
attached

Various

Various TMKs -
see Table 1
attached

Robin Newbold,
Director, Maui
Nui Marine
Resource Council

(2) (6)

To replace deteriorated coral reef educational
signs at various TMKs. See Table 1 attached.

The project involves replacing
existing Coral Reef Etiquette
educational signs with new
placards that have updated
information and graphics at
39 oceanfront locations
identified in the attachment,
labeled Table 1, to promote
Snorkel Safe, Snorkel Smart
behavior.

3700 Wailea Alanui
Drive

EAE 2020/0026 |Maui

Wailea

96753

(2) 2-1-008:061
and 078

Sunstone Hawaii
3-0 LLC

(1))

Renovations at Wailea Marriott that include
replacement of upper Ohi pool deck tiles,
rooftop air handling, conference center roof
underlayment, cooling towers, and installation
of photovoltaic panels.

The proposed scope of work
consists of replacement of the
upper Ohi pool deck tiles,
replacement of rooftop air
handling units, replacement of
conference center roof
underlayment, replacement of
cooling towers, and installation
of placement of photovoltaic
panels on the roof of the lobby
building and Haleakala Tower.
The project has no significant
adverse environmental or
ecological effects.

153 West Kaahumanu
Avenue

EAE 2020/0027 [Maui

Kahului

96732

(2) 3-7-004:003

Anthony Riecke-
Gonzales

(1)

Demolition of an existing structure and the
installation of chain link fence to secure the
site.

The project is proposed
demolition and removal of an
existing structure and
vegetation, and installation of
chain link fence to secure site,
which qualifies as a
development. The project has
no significant adverse
environmental or ecological
effects.




File No.

Island

Street Address

City

Zip
Code

TMK

Applicant

Exempt.
HAR 11-
200.1.15(c)

Action: Title & Description

Notes

EAE 2020/0028

Maui

41 and 53 Hui Drive

Lahaina

96761

(2) 4-3-002:053
and :054

Stuart Bird, Napili
Sunset AOAO

(1)

Napili Sunset - After-the-fact demolition and
removal of two illegally-constructed wooden
staircases and constructed smoke shack.
Construction of various minor structures,
painting, and replacement of windows and
doors.

The proposed scope of work
consists of the following
previously constructed
structures without SMA or SSA
permits: a. Removal of two
illegally-constructed wooden
staircases and associated signs.
b. Removal of the smoke shack
structure in the side-yard
setback area. c. After-the-fact
authorization for replacement
barbeque and new wooden
deck shall remain in the
shoreline setback area. d. After
the-fact authorization for new
safety cables and wooden posts
shall remain in the Shoreline
Setback Area. e. After-the-fact
authorization for two sets of
property-boundary stacked
pavers and two sets of wrought-
iron boundary and security
fencing placed on top of the
stacked pavers.

EAE 2020/0029

Maui

648 Wharf Street

Lahaina

96761

(2) 4-6-001:009

Theo Morrison,
Lahaina
Restoration
Foundation

(1)

Lahaina Courthouse Roof Tile Repairs.

Proposed project consists of
replacing damaged roof tiles
with exact replicas. The project
has no significant adverse
environmental or ecological
effects.




Exempt.

Zip HAR 11-
File No. Island |Street Address City Code |TMK Applicant 200.1.15(c) |Action: Title & Description Notes
EAE 2020/0030 |Maui |1033 Front Street Lahaina 96761 [(2) 4-5-003:024 |[Mike Harvey (4) Landscape improvements at Zacky residence. |The project’s scope of work

Construction

includes the following:

1. Remove bricks and
hardscape in the rear yard and
replace it with lava stone,
vegetation and well drained
materials. 2. Refinish exterior
stucco walls. 3. Relocate the
existing outdoor shower pipe at
the seawall to a more inland
location. 4. Resurface orcap a
small portion of the existing
seawall’s crown, add small
weep holes, and add a
vegetated buffer strip behind
the wall to improve percolation
and reduce hardscape. 5. Add
a concrete cap to the seawall at
6-inches height with a 9-inch
over-wash lip. 6. Replace side
yard pathways with lava stone
pavers. 7. Replace driveway
with lava stone pavers. 8.
Replace Jacuzzi water heater
and pump (SSV 97/0001 and B
98/0767) 9. Remove selected
landscaping and plants. 10.
Install new irrigation lines up to
12 inches deep. 11. Replant
landscaping with more drought
tolerant varieties.




Number

© 00 N O O b WIN

e N Y o
~A W NP O

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

TABLE 1

Location
NORTH MAUI

Hookipa
SOUTH MAUI (north to south)
Maalaea Shops

Kalama Park (north)
Kalama Park (south)

Kamaole | Beach Park

Kamaole Il Beach Park

Kamaole 11l

Keawakapu

Kihei Boat Ramp

Ulua Beach

Wailea Beach

Kalepolepo Park

Keawakapu - Ekahi

Polo Beach

WEST MAUI (north to south)
Honolua Bay

Mokule'ia Bay

DT Fleming Beach park

Pohaku "S-Turns" Park

Kahekili Beach Park

Hanaka'o'o (canoe beach)
Wahikuli Wayside Park

Lahaina Harbor

Puamana Beach 1

Puamana Beach 11

Launiupoko

PRIVATE WEST MAUI SITES
Ritz Carlton Kapalua

Kapalua Bay (Maui Land & Pine)
Napili Kai Beach Resort

Napili Surf

Honua Kai Resort - Boardwalk
Westin Nanea Ocean Villas
Westin Nanea Kaanapali Ocean Resort

Owner

)
(=Y

OOV OOOnmLnOoOOOOoOOo

OO0 nvOoOO0O00Ounwvm

U U U U U

o~ WN R
©)
C
T

T T
~N

TMK

250040250000

360080010000

390050520000
390050520000

390050300000
390050290000
390040480000

39004001 + 152

390041500000
210080880000
210080890000
390011470000
390041520000
210230080000

410010100000

420040630000
420040160000

old TMK 43006052

440140020000
440130070000
450210070000
460010170000
460330010000
460330010000
470010170000

420040210000
420040590000
430020260000
430020480000
440140060000

440140050000
440140030000

Shore

North

South

South
South

South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South

West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West
West

West
West
West
West
West

West
West



TABLE 1

33 Westin Maui Resort P7 440080190000 West

34 El Dorado (Kaanapali) P8 440080210000; + West
440080090000

35 Kaanapali Ali'i P9 440080220000 West

36 Maui Marriott Ocean Club P10 440130010000 West

37 Olowalu Camp P11 480030840000 West

38 Olowalu Landing P11 480030050000 West





