

File No.	Island	Street Address	City	Zip Code	TMK	Applicant	Exempt. HAR 11-200.1.15(c)	Action: Title & Description	Notes
EAE 2020/0025	Maui	Various locations -see Table 1 attached	Various cities - see Table 1 attached	Various	Various TMKs - see Table 1 attached	Robin Newbold, Director, Maui Nui Marine Resource Council	(2) (6)	To replace deteriorated coral reef educational signs at various TMKs. See Table 1 attached.	The project involves replacing existing Coral Reef Etiquette educational signs with new placards that have updated information and graphics at 39 oceanfront locations identified in the attachment, labeled Table 1, to promote Snorkel Safe, Snorkel Smart behavior.
EAE 2020/0026	Maui	3700 Wailea Alanui Drive	Wailea	96753	(2) 2-1-008:061 and 078	Sunstone Hawaii 3-0 LLC	(1) (2)	Renovations at Wailea Marriott that include replacement of upper Ohi pool deck tiles, rooftop air handling, conference center roof underlayment, cooling towers, and installation of photovoltaic panels.	The proposed scope of work consists of replacement of the upper Ohi pool deck tiles, replacement of rooftop air handling units, replacement of conference center roof underlayment, replacement of cooling towers, and installation of placement of photovoltaic panels on the roof of the lobby building and Haleakala Tower. The project has no significant adverse environmental or ecological effects.
EAE 2020/0027	Maui	153 West Kaahumanu Avenue	Kahului	96732	(2) 3-7-004:003	Anthony Riecke-Gonzales	(1)	Demolition of an existing structure and the installation of chain link fence to secure the site.	The project is proposed demolition and removal of an existing structure and vegetation, and installation of chain link fence to secure site, which qualifies as a development. The project has no significant adverse environmental or ecological effects.

File No.	Island	Street Address	City	Zip Code	TMK	Applicant	Exempt. HAR 11-200.1.15(c)	Action: Title & Description	Notes
EAE 2020/0028	Maui	41 and 53 Hui Drive	Lahaina	96761	(2) 4-3-002:053 and :054	Stuart Bird, Napili Sunset AOA	(1)	Napili Sunset - After-the-fact demolition and removal of two illegally-constructed wooden staircases and constructed smoke shack. Construction of various minor structures, painting, and replacement of windows and doors.	The proposed scope of work consists of the following previously constructed structures without SMA or SSA permits: a. Removal of two illegally-constructed wooden staircases and associated signs. b. Removal of the smoke shack structure in the side-yard setback area. c. After-the-fact authorization for replacement barbeque and new wooden deck shall remain in the shoreline setback area. d. After-the-fact authorization for new safety cables and wooden posts shall remain in the Shoreline Setback Area. e. After-the-fact authorization for two sets of property-boundary stacked pavers and two sets of wrought-iron boundary and security fencing placed on top of the stacked pavers.
EAE 2020/0029	Maui	648 Wharf Street	Lahaina	96761	(2) 4-6-001:009	Theo Morrison, Lahaina Restoration Foundation	(1)	Lahaina Courthouse Roof Tile Repairs.	Proposed project consists of replacing damaged roof tiles with exact replicas. The project has no significant adverse environmental or ecological effects.

File No.	Island	Street Address	City	Zip Code	TMK	Applicant	Exempt. HAR 11-200.1.15(c)	Action: Title & Description	Notes
EAE 2020/0030	Maui	1033 Front Street	Lahaina	96761	(2) 4-5-003:024	Mike Harvey Construction	(4)	Landscape improvements at Zacky residence.	The project's scope of work includes the following: 1. Remove bricks and hardscape in the rear yard and replace it with lava stone, vegetation and well drained materials. 2. Refinish exterior stucco walls. 3. Relocate the existing outdoor shower pipe at the seawall to a more inland location. 4. Resurface or cap a small portion of the existing seawall's crown, add small weep holes, and add a vegetated buffer strip behind the wall to improve percolation and reduce hardscape. 5. Add a concrete cap to the seawall at 6-inches height with a 9-inch over-wash lip. 6. Replace side yard pathways with lava stone pavers. 7. Replace driveway with lava stone pavers. 8. Replace Jacuzzi water heater and pump (SSV 97/0001 and B 98/0767) 9. Remove selected landscaping and plants. 10. Install new irrigation lines up to 12 inches deep. 11. Replant landscaping with more drought tolerant varieties.

TABLE 1

Number	Location	Owner	TMK	Shore
NORTH MAUI				
1	Hookipa	C	250040250000	North
SOUTH MAUI (north to south)				
2	Maalaea Shops	P1	360080010000	South
3	Kalama Park (north)	C	390050520000	South
4	Kalama Park (south)	C	390050520000	South
5	Kamaole I Beach Park	C	390050300000	South
6	Kamaole II Beach Park	C	390050290000	South
7	Kamaole III	C	390040480000	South
8	Keawakapu	S	39004001 + 152	South
9	Kihei Boat Ramp	S	390041500000	South
10	Ulua Beach	C	210080880000	South
11	Wailea Beach	C	210080890000	South
12	Kalepolepo Park	C	390011470000	South
13	Keawakapu - Ekahi	S	390041520000	South
14	Polo Beach	C	210230080000	South
WEST MAUI (north to south)				
15	Honolua Bay	S	410010100000	West
16	Mokule'ia Bay	S	420040630000	West
17	DT Fleming Beach park	C	420040160000	West
18	Pohaku "S-Turns" Park	C	old TMK 43006052	West
19	Kahekili Beach Park	C	440140020000	West
20	Hanaka'o'o (canoe beach)	C	440130070000	West
21	Wahikuli Wayside Park	C	450210070000	West
22	Lahaina Harbor	S	460010170000	West
23	Puamana Beach 1	C	460330010000	West
24	Puamana Beach II	C	460330010000	West
25	Launiupoko	C	470010170000	West
PRIVATE WEST MAUI SITES		MOU #		
26	Ritz Carlton Kapalua	P1	420040210000	West
27	Kapalua Bay (Maui Land & Pine)	P2	420040590000	West
28	Napili Kai Beach Resort	P3	430020260000	West
29	Napili Surf	P4	430020480000	West
30	Honua Kai Resort - Boardwalk	P6	440140060000	West
31	Westin Nanea Ocean Villas	P7	440140050000	West
32	Westin Nanea Kaanapali Ocean Resort	P7	440140030000	West

TABLE 1

33	Westin Maui Resort	P7	440080190000	West
34	El Dorado (Kaanapali)	P8	440080210000; + 440080090000	West
35	Kaanapali Ali'i	P9	440080220000	West
36	Maui Marriott Ocean Club	P10	440130010000	West
37	Olowalu Camp	P11	480030840000	West
38	Olowalu Landing	P11	480030050000	West

*Owner: C=county, S=state, P=private